

POSTED WITH BAC

PURCHASE REQUEST

Date: 6/26/2024

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**

Fund: **GENERAL FUND**

Date: 06/21/2024

Department: CASD PR No.: 010
 Section: _____ FPP: _____

| Item No. | Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|----------|--------|---|----------|-----------|-------------------|
| 1 | pc | LED Bulb (17watts) | 12 | 470.00 | 5,640.00 |
| 2 | pc | Broom, soft | 5 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 3 | pc | Floor mop w/ squeezer | 2 | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 4 | pc | Blanket | 4 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 5 | pc | Bed Sheet | 4 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 6 | pc | Flash Light (heavy duty) | 1 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 7 | bottle | Dishwashing liquid, 250ml, antibac | 13 | 90.00 | 1,170.00 |
| 8 | gallon | Muriatic Acid | 2 | 280.00 | 560.00 |
| 9 | bar | Soap, detergent bar | 14 | 48.00 | 672.00 |
| 10 | kg | Soap, powder detergent | 10 | 145.00 | 1,450.00 |
| 11 | roll | Blue Twine (2500 meters) | 5 | 360.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 12 | pc | Disahwashing sponge | 10 | 35.00 | 350.00 |
| 13 | set | Extention wire 10m | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 14 | pc | Grasscutter <small>(GX35T/GCAMT-4 stroke, overhead camshaft, single cylinder, 1.34 hp, displacement 39 mm x 30 mm, 5,500 rpm, Shaft length 12 in, Fuel tank 0.63 L, Tool Union Patent^{et})</small> | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 15 | pc | Faucet | 10 | 70.00 | 700.00 |
| 16 | pc | Faucet | 10 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 17 | pc | Coupling (1/2inch) | 10 | 15.00 | 150.00 |
| 18 | pc | Teflon Tape | 10 | 15.00 | 150.00 |
| 19 | pc | Hack Saw | 2 | 400.00 | 800.00 |
| 20 | pc | Kawit | 3 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 21 | pc | Sharpening Stone | 2 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 22 | kg | Nails (1inch) | 1 | 110.00 | 110.00 |
| 23 | kg | Nails (2inch) | 1 | 110.00 | 110.00 |
| 24 | kg | Nails (3inch) | 1 | 110.00 | 110.00 |
| 25 | kg | Nails (4inch) | 1 | 110.00 | 110.00 |
| 26 | pc | Toolbox | 2 | 623.00 | 1,246.00 |
| 27 | pc | Dustpan | 3 | 200.00 | 600.00 |
| 28 | pc | Rice Cooker 2L | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 29 | Bundle | P.E. Bag (4x4x7) (100pcs /bundle) | 18 | 124.00 | 2,232.00 |
| 30 | Bundle | P.E. Bag (6x6x12) (100pcs /bundle) | 15 | 370.00 | 5,550.00 |
| 31 | pc | Fish Net | 3 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 32 | pc | Shading Net(30mx3m) | 3 | 8,100.00 | 24,300.00 |
| 33 | pc | Sack w/ Plastic | 300 | 75.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 34 | pc | Seedling Tray (128 holes) | 200 | 90.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 35 | bottle | Toilet bowl cleaner 1000ml | 6 | 500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 36 | pc | Wheelborrow | 1 | 3,850.00 | 3,850.00 |
| 37 | pc | Hand Trowel | 15 | 60.00 | 900.00 |
| 38 | pc | Rake | 3 | 300.00 | 900.00 |
| 39 | pc | Spade | 3 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 40 | set | Door Knob | 2 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 41 | box | Agar | 35 | 200.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 42 | gallon | Distilled Water (7liters) | 10 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 43 | pack | Oatmeal (800g) | 15 | 250.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 44 | pc | Strainer | 2 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 45 | pc | Egg beater | 2 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| 46 | set | Measuring cap | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | | Total | | | 156,960.00 |

UNAS TO BUDGET AVAILABILITY
 LORIETA R. A. GALICIA #11005
 CDRH - CITY BUDGET OFFICE

OTHRU MROE - AGRICULTURAL DEVT PROG.

Purpose: Maintenance of Calapan City Agricultural Demonstration Center Facilities

| | | | |
|---------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Signature: | Requested by: | Cash Availability: | Approved by: |
| Printed Name: | <u>MARILOU F. MORILLO</u> | <u>NICASIO DE MATAPANG</u> | <u>MARILOU F. MORILLO</u> |
| Designation: | <u>City Mayor</u> | <u>City Treasurer</u> | <u>City Mayor</u> |

10629